## RESOLUTION OF THE REPUBLICAN RIVER COMPACT ADMINISTRATION HONORING GORDON W. "JEFF" FASSETT

**Whereas,** Gordon W. "Jeff" Fassett of Cheyenne, Wyoming, has resigned his position as Director of the Nebraska Department of Natural Resources (NeDNR) and the Nebraska Commissioner of the Republican River Compact Administration (RRCA) after having served faithfully in that position for more than 4 years while serving the people of Nebraska through his committed public service at NeDNR; and

Whereas, as the Nebraska Commissioner to the RRCA and the Director of NeDNR, Jeff diligently represented the Compact interests of the State of Nebraska and the residents of the Republican River basin in Nebraska; and

Whereas, while representing the State of Nebraska and its constituents, Jeff exhibited professionalism and integrity and provided leadership and guidance towards addressing the complexities of water administration and compact compliance, continually reaching out and communicating straightforwardly with the States of Colorado and Kansas to reach fair and reasonable solutions to the many issues associated with the Republican River Compact; and

**Whereas,** Jeff led NeDNR with openness and directness and consistently guided competing Nebraska water interests and Republican River Basin stakeholders through collaborative efforts including the State of Nebraska's ongoing Republican River Compact compliance under his leadership; and

**Whereas,** Jeff promoted increased certainty and predictability in water supply to allow for broader investment within the Republican River basin to more efficiently and effectively manage water, our most precious natural resource, and grow the State of Nebraska.

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** that the Republican River Compact Administration does hereby express its sincerest gratitude and appreciation to Gordon W. "Jeff" Fassett for his dedicated service to the RRCA in his position of Nebraska Commissioner and extends its best wishes to Mr. Fassett in all his future endeavors; and that the RRCA honors Mr. Fassett's service by including this resolution and appropriate dedicatory remarks in the 2020 RRCA Annual Report Meeting Minutes and hereby instructs the Nebraska Commissioner to send copies of this resolution to Mr. Fassett and the Governor of the State of Nebraska.

Adopted by the Republican River Compact Administration at the 2020 annual meeting of the RRCA.

Firm R. Lein

Kevin Rein, P.E. Colorado Commissioner

histopher W Brightel

Christopher Beightel, P.E. Kansas Commissioner

Jesse Br 10 CDT)

Jesse Bradley, P.G. Nebraska Commissioner

Aug 23, 2020

Date

Date

Aug 21, 2020

Date

## **Resolution Honoring Jeff Fassett**

Final Audit Report

2020-08-23

Created:	2020-08-21
By:	Carol Flaute (carol.flaute@nebraska.gov)
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAAi2vr8WzSPmu-4QstUqgtmxKvs7jeRjFu

## "Resolution Honoring Jeff Fassett" History

- Document created by Carol Flaute (carol.flaute@nebraska.gov) 2020-08-21 - 6:40:23 PM GMT- IP address: 24.125.244.227
- Document emailed to Kevin G. Rein (kevin.rein@state.co.us) for signature 2020-08-21 6:41:33 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Christopher Beightel (chris.beightel@ks.gov) for signature 2020-08-21 6:41:33 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Jesse Bradley (jesse.bradley@nebraska.gov) for signature 2020-08-21 6:41:33 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Kevin G. Rein (kevin.rein@state.co.us) 2020-08-21 - 6:41:40 PM GMT- IP address: 66.102.6.131
- Email viewed by Christopher Beightel (chris.beightel@ks.gov) 2020-08-21 - 6:41:51 PM GMT- IP address: 23.103.200.254
- Document e-signed by Christopher Beightel (chris.beightel@ks.gov) Signature Date: 2020-08-21 - 6:42:29 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 24.143.45.17
- Email viewed by Jesse Bradley (jesse.bradley@nebraska.gov) 2020-08-21 - 7:10:02 PM GMT- IP address: 174.217.16.132
- Document e-signed by Jesse Bradley (jesse.bradley@nebraska.gov) Signature Date: 2020-08-21 - 7:10:48 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 174.217.16.132
- Document e-signed by Kevin G. Rein (kevin.rein@state.co.us) Signature Date: 2020-08-23 - 2:07:03 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 98.245.91.115
- Signed document emailed to Jesse Bradley (jesse.bradley@nebraska.gov), Kevin G. Rein (kevin.rein@state.co.us), Christopher Beightel (chris.beightel@ks.gov), and Carol Flaute (carol.flaute@nebraska.gov)
  2020.08.22, 2:07:03 PM CMT

2020-08-23 - 2:07:03 PM GMT

Adobe Sign